
Legal Notice to Bidders 

INVITATION TO BID 

SURPLUS VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT 

SEALED BIDS for the sale of used Surplus Vehicles and Equipment as follows:  (1) 1995 Ford F350, (2) 2005 

1500 Chevy Silverado, (3) 1990 GMC Topkick Dump, (4) 1985 Ford 7000 Garbage Truck, (5) 2000 Packer 

Wayne Pup, (6) 2003 Ford Expedition, (7) 1996 Johnson 4000 Sweeper, (8) 1987 Ford F350, (9) 1999 Johnson 

4000 Sweeper, (10) 2008 Jeep Liberty, (11) 2001 3500 Chevy Bus, (12) Lot of 2 1970s John Deere Push Mower, 

(13) 70's John Deere 36' Walk Behind, (14) 70's John Deere 36' Walk Behind, (15) 2001 John Deere 36' Walk 

Behind, (16) 2001 John Deere 36' Walk Behind, (17) 1975 Fayette Trailer, (18) 1975 Bobcat Trailer White, (19) 

1972 35 Semi Low Boy Trailer, (20) 1986 Olath Utility Trailer, (21) 2000 11' Root Power Angle Plow, (22) 

unknown year Bobcat Plow 6' Power Angle, (23) 1987 10' Baker Plow, (24) Unknown year 45 R62 Kohler 

Generator, (25) Unknown year Agri Metal 3 Point Blower, (26) unknown year 3 Point Spreader, (27) 1973 

American Rd. Leaf Loader, (28) Lot of 3, various years - American Pressure Washer, Karcher Power Washer, & 

Generac Power Washer, (29) lot of 2 Johnson Broom, (30) 1987 10' Baker Plow, (31) unknown year 11' Plow, 

(32) various year Misc. Plow Frames, (33) unknown year 372 Baker Frink 10'plow, (34) unknown year Baker 

Frink 10'plow, (35) 2001 Crown Victoria, (36) 2003 Ford Windstar, (37) 2003 Chevy Venture, (38) 2000 Ford 

F250, (39)  Goodall Antifreeze Recycle, (40)  Valley Equipment 8 Tank Storage Rack, (41) 2005 Thomas School 

Bus (Parts Only) , (42) 2003 Thomas Freightliner (Parts Only) , (43) 2005 Thomas Freightliner FRHT (Parts Only), 

(44) 2005 Thomas Freightliner FRHT (Parts Only) , (45) 2002 American IH School Bus Parts Only, (46) 2005 

Thomas GMC School Bus (Parts Only) , (47)  Avenger Box Trailer M# AV714TAE3500, (48)  Bean Tank (1 Pump 

Assembly) Parts Only, (49)  Bishman Changer 931A (Truck Tires), (50)  Coats Tire Changer 40-40SA, (51)  20' 

Aluminum Military Body, (52) 1997 Ford F350, (53) 2003 Crown Victoria, (54) 2001 John Deere 36' Walk 

Behind, (55) 2005 GMC Envoy, (56) 1992 Johnson Sweeper (Parts Only) , (57) 1994 Ford Van, (58) 1997  

Chevrolet (GMC) 2 Door Pickup, and (59) Lot of 2, Various Years, John Deer Riding Mowers. 

Bids shall be received at the Municipal Maintenance Department at 95 Charge Pond Road, Wareham, MA 

02571 on behalf of the Awarding Authority, Derek Sullivan, Town Administrator until 1 PM on Monday, May 

20, 2019 and at that time and place, will be publically opened and read.  Phone calls, telegrams, postmarks, 

etc. shall not be considered.  Bids not submitted on original bid forms shall be deemed non-responsive.  Bid 

submission must be made in a sealed envelope clearly marked “Surplus Property, Item #s- 1 PM Monday, 

May 20, 2019”.   The Town of Wareham assumes no liability for bids mistakenly opened due to improperly 

envelope markings and will return same to bidder without notice.  A bid deposit in the amount of five percent 

(5%) of the bid must be included with all bids.   

A copy of the Invitation for bids and bid forms may be obtained from the Administration Office (Room 25) in 

the Memorial Town Hall at 54 Marion Road, Wareham, MA 02571 or at www.wareham.ma.us/bids-rfps.  

Prospective bidders may call the Municipal Maintenance Department at 508-295-5300 or email 

DMenard@Wareham.MA.US with questions.   

Items may be viewed at the Wareham Municipal Maintenance Garage at 95 Charge Pond Road, Wareham, MA 

on Friday, May 17, 2019 from 8 AM to 12 PM. 

This property is offered and sold AS IS, WHERE IS.  The Town makes no express or implied warranties beyond 

the face hereof, including, but not limited to, for MECHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  

Successful bidders shall remove their property by May 31, 2019 

The Town of Wareham reserves the right to waive any formalities, to accept or reject, in whole or in part any 

and all bids, and to take whatever action may be deemed in the best interest of the Town as allowed by M.G.L. 

The Town of Wareham is an Equal Opportunity Employer  

 

http://www.wareham.ma.us/bids-rfps
mailto:DMenard@Wareham.MA.US

